
COLLEGE ACCESS CHALLENGE GRANT PROGRAM

FY 2013 LIST of GRANTEES
State P378A13     Grantee                                                                                                                      Contact E-Mail Telephone Number

Alabama * 15 AL Department of Education ** Philip Cleveland pcleveland@alsde 334-242-9111

Alaska 25 AK Commission on Postsecondary Education Greg Monrad greg.monrad@alaska.gov 907-269-7971

American Samoa 55 American Samoa Community College Emilia Le'i e.lei@amsamoa.edu 684-699-9155

Arizona 41 AZ Office of Governor ** Rebecca Gau rgau@az.gov 602-542-3442

Arkansas 39 AR Department of Higher Education Brandi Hinkle brandi.hinkle@adhe.edu 501-683-2078

California 34 California Student Aid Commission Janet McDuffie jmcduffi@csac.ca.gov 916-464-8040

Colorado 32 CO Department of Higher Education ** Dawn Taylor Owens dawn.taylorowens@cic.state.co.us

720-264-8565 / cell 303-912-

4157

Connecticut 10 CT Board of Regents for Higher Education ** Aynsley Diamond diamonda@ct.edu 860- 493-0237

Delaware 49 DE Department of Education ** Karen Field Rogers kfrogers@doe.k12.de.us 302-735-4025

District of Columbia 18 Office of the State Superintendent of Education Melissa McKnight melissa.mcknight@dc.gov 202-741-6413

Florida 40 FL Department of Education ** Levis Hughes levis.hughes@fldoe.org 850-410-6810

Georgia * 9 Board of Regents of the Unv. System of GA ** Sheila Jones sheila.jones@usg.edu 404-962-3127

Guam 53 Guam Community College Mary A. Y.  Okada mary.okada@guamcc.edu 671-735-5700/1123-4

Hawaii 27 University of Hawaii Karen Lee karenlee@hawaii.edu 808-956-5307

Idaho * 26 ID State board of Education ** Jessica Pipper jessica.piper@osbe.idaho.gov 208-334-2270

Illinois 43 IL Student Assistance Commission Jacqueline Moreno jacqueline.moreno@isac.illinois.gov 847-948-8500 x 3705

Indiana 12 IN Commission for Higher Education Jason Bearce jasonb@che.in.gov 317-464-4400

Iowa 11 IA College Student Aid Commission ** karen Misjak karen.Misjak@Iowa.gov 515-725-3410

Kansas 16 KS Board of Regents Diane Lindeman dlindeman@ksbor.org 785-296-4749

Kentucky 46 KY Higher Education Assistance Authority Susan Hopkins shopkins@kheaa.com 502-696-7379

Louisiana 20 LA Office of Student Financial Assistance ** Nyetta Meaux nyetta.meaux@la.gov 225-219-7577

Maine 30 Finance Authority of Maine ** Angela Dostie adostie@famemaine.com 207-623-3542

Maryland 45 Maryland Higher Education Commission Melinda Vann mvann@mhec.state.md.us 410-260-4578

Massachusetts 29 MA Department of Higher Education Cynthia Orellana corellana@bhe.mass.edu 617-994-6908

Michigan 22 MI Department of Education ** Tammy Saul Sault1@michigan.gov 517-373-4013

Minnesota 19 MN Office of Higher Education ** Nancy Walters nancy.walters@state.mn.us 651-259-3907

Mississippi 44

Board of Trustees of State, Institutions of Higher 

Learning ** Marsha Watson mwatson@ihl.state.ms.us 601-432-6177

Missouri 56 MO Department of higher Education ** Leroy Wade leroy.wade@dhe.mo.gov 573-751-2361

Montana 21 MT Department of Labor & Industry Michael Cooney mcooney@mt.gov 406-444-2648

Nebraska 2

NE Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary 

Education Ben Civic ben.civic@nebraska.gov 402-471-0026

Nevada 33 NV System of Higher Education ** Lori Brazfield Lori_brazfield@nshe.nevada.edu 702-522-7070
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New Hampshire 50 NH Department of Education ** Amy Slattery amy.slattery@ed.state.nh.us 603-271-2695

New Jersey 6 State of New Jersey ** Eric Taylor Esq. eric.taylor@njhe.state.nj.us 609-984-3738

New Mexico 52 NM Higher Education Department ** Brigette Russell Brigette.Russell@state.nm.us 505-476-8414

New York 35 NY State Higher Education Services Corporation Barbara Hochberg Barbara_Hochberg@hesc.ny.gov 518-473-3733

North Carolina 17 The University of NC General Administration ** Karrie G. Dixon kdixon@northcarolina.edu 919-843-5008

North Dakota 5 Bank of North Dakota Wally Erhardt werhardt@nd.gov 701-328-5654

Northern Marianas 51 Northern Marianas College Timothy Baker timothyb@nmcnet.edu 670-234-5498 x1347

Ohio 4 OH Board of Regents ** Carlos Bing cbing@regents.state.oh.us 614-466-4818

Oklahoma 36 OK State Regents for Higher Education Debra Stuart dstuart@osrhe.edu 405-225-9168

Oregon 8 OR University System ** Stephanie Carnahan stephanie_carnahan@ous.edu 541-346-5761

Palau 57 Palau Ministry of Education Emery  Wenty ewenty@palaumoe.net 680-488-2952

Pennsylvania 3 PA Department of Education ** Jennifer Dugan jendugan@pa.gov 717-783-6793

Puerto Rico 54 University of PR System Central Administration ** Ana Helvia Quintero ana.quintero@upr.edu 787-765-9250

Rhode Island * 47 RI Office of Higher Education ** Deborah Grossman-Garber dgrossman-garber@ribghe.org 401-456-6008

South Carolina 48 SC Commission on Higher Education ** Karen Woodfaulk kwoodfaulk@che.sc.gov 803-737-9758

South Dakota 14 SD Department of Education ** Colleen O'Neil colleen.oneil@state.sd.us 605-773-4773

Tennessee 37 TN Higher Education Commission ** Troy Grant troy.grant@tn.gov 615-532-0423

Texas 23 TX Higher Education Coordinating Board ** Judith Loredo judy.loredo@thecb.state.tx.us 512-427-6545

Utah 24 UT State Board of Regents Melissa Miller-Kancart mmkincart@ushe.edu 801-366-8492

Vermont 28 VT Student Assistance Corporation ** Scott Giles giles@vsac.org 802-654-3765

Virginia * 13 State Council of Higher Education for VA ** Paula Fisher paulafisher@schev.edu 804-225-2612

Virgin Islands 1 University of the Virgin Islands McKayle Camille cmckayl@uvi.edu 340-692-1200 

Washington 31 WA Higher Education Coordinating Board ** Weiya Liang weiyal@hecb.wa.gov 360-753-7884

West Virginia 42 WV Higher Education Policy Commission Adam Green green@hepc.wvnet.edu 304-558-0655

Wisconsin 7 WI Department of Administration Dawn Vick dawn.vick@wisconsin.gov 608-266-7043

Wyoming 38 University of Wyoming Pilar Flores Pilar@uwyo.edu 301-766-6189

** Not Funded  

* MOE restoration
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